DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-MISC-01
Project Title:	California Offshore Renewable Energy
TN #:	240893
Document Title:	CPUC IRP Offshore Wind Workshop Notification - December 17, 2021
Description:	CPUC IRP Offshore Wind Workshop Notification - December 17, 2021
Filer:	Mary Dyas
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	12/10/2021 12:05:43 PM
Docketed Date:	12/10/2021

Raffan, Neil

From: Raffan, Neil

Sent: Tuesday, December 7, 2021 1:54 PM

To:

Subject: R.20-05-003: IRP Offshore Wind Workshop | Friday 12/17/2021 | 10am-12pm PST

To Parties of R.20-05-003 (Integrated Resource Planning rulemaking):

Energy Division staff will host a public workshop on offshore wind on <u>December 17, 2021, from 10am – 12pm PST.</u>

- Workshop objective: To further develop understanding of the role of the CPUC's Integrated Resource Planning (IRP) process in relation to Californian offshore wind development
 - The focus will not be on the deliberative matters discussed in the Preferred System Plan ruling issued in August 2021, but rather on the IRP "roadmap" for offshore wind
 - Aim is to develop common understanding between planners and stakeholders regarding interaction between the IRP process and the overall timeline to bring offshore wind online in California

• Preparation:

- Workshop slides, including the agenda, will be made available shortly beforehand at the IRP webpage
- Stakeholders can make informal comments and ask questions during the workshop
- Commissioners from the CPUC and CEC are likely to be attending the workshop. The workshop was noticed on <u>yesterday's CPUC Daily Calendar</u>.
- Workshop recording: The workshop will be recorded, with the recording posted to the IRP webpage afterwards

Public Workshop Notice: R.20-05-003

	Remote Access Only
Date: December 17, 2021	To join the online meeting go to:
Time: 10:00 am – 12:00 pm PST	https://cpuc.webex.com/cpuc/onstage/g.php?MTID=eb25ab5b86811a177b3540d7fccd495e5
	Meeting Passcode: 5qyKFmhCM52
	Call-In Number: 415-655-0002
	Participant Passcode: 2497 025 3055

Note this email is being sent in batches to avoid rejection by recipients.

Regards,

Neil Raffan
California Public Utilities Commission | Energy Division
Regulatory Analyst - <u>Integrated Resource Planning</u>
415.703.2013 | <u>neil.raffan@cpuc.ca.gov</u>